南 京 熊 貓 電 子 股 份 有 限 公 司
NANJING PANDA ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED

17

股 本 變 動 及 股 東 情 況
Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

（一）報告期內公司股份變動情況 1. Changes in shareholdings during the Reporting

Period

數量單位：股

Unit: Shares

本次變動前 本次變動增減（+/－） 本次變動後

Before the change Increase/decrease from the change (+/-) After the change

公積金

數量 比例（%） 發行新股 送股 轉股 其他 小計 數量 比例（%）

Shares

converted

Newly from

Percentage Issued Bonus surplus Sub- Amount Percentage

Amount (%) shares shares reserve Others total (%)

一 . 未上市流通股份 A. Non-circulating shares

1. 發起人股份 1. Promoter’s shares 355,015,000 54.20 355,015,000 54.20

其中： including:

國家持有股份 State-owned shares 355,015,000 54.20 355,015,000 54.20

境內法人持有股份 Domestic legal person shares

境外法人持有股份 Overseas legal person shares

其他 Others

2. 募集法人股份 2. Allocated legal person share

3. 內部職工股 3. Employee share or others

4. 優先股或其他 4. Preference share or others

未上市流通股份合計 Total number of non-circulating shares 355,015,000 54.20 355,015,000 54.20

二 . 已上市流通股份 B. Circulating shares

1. 人民幣普通股 1. Renminbi ordinary shares 58,000,000 8.85 58,000,000 8.85

2. 境內上市的外資股 2. Domestic listed foreign shares

3. 境外上市的外資股 3. Overseas listed foreign shares 242,000,000 36.95 242,000,000 36.95

4. 其他 4. Others

已上市流通股份合計 Total circulating shares 300,000,000 45.80 300,000,000 45.80

三 . 股份總數 C. Total number of shares 655,015,000 100 655,015,000 100

Note: During the Reporting Period, the Company did not repurchase,

sell or redeem its listed securities nor have any changes on its

total number of shares and shareholdings.

As at 21 April 2006, being the latest practicable date prior to the

issue of the Annual Report, based on information that is publicly

available to the Company and within the knowledge of the

Directors, there is sufficient public float under the continuing

listing requirement of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

註： 本公司在報告期內並無購回、出售或

贖回其上市證券。公司股份總數及結

構亦無變動。

截至二零零六年四月二十一日止，即

本年報發表日前之切實可行範圍內最

近期，按照本公司公佈之資料及據董